LED STREET AND OUTDOOR
LIGHTING
WU-M-518/xx-C
These LED modules are suitable for standard-compliant street lighting,
paths and squares in accordance with EN 13201.
These modules were designed for built-in into luminaire casings. They
enable a modular luminaire design.
The VS ECXd 700/150 W LED driver enables power reduction via

M-Class, S-Class, Area
Technical Notes
• LED built-in module for integration
into luminaires
• 32 or 64 high-efficiency High Power LEDs
• Push-in terminals (WAGO series 2060)
• Design for optimum thermal management
• Degree of protection: IP20
• ESD protection class 2
• Surge protection: 4 kV
Electrical Characteristics at tp = 60 °C
Type voltage DC (V) Temp.- Typ. power consumption (W)
350 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA coeffi- 350 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA
min. typ. max. min. typ. max. min. typ. max. min. typ. max. cient min. typ. max. min. typ. max. min. typ. max. min. typ. max.
V V V V V V V V V V V V mV/K W W W W W W W W W W W W
WU-M-518/32-C – 32 LEDs
78.8 87.7 91.6 82.9 91.9 95.7 86.5 95.5 99.3 89.5 98.5 102.3 –88.7 27.6 30.7 32.1 58 64.3 67 90.8 100.3 104.3 125.3 137.9 143.2
WU-M-518/64-C – 64 LEDs
157.5 175.5 183.1 165.9 183.8 191.5 173.1 191 198.7 179.1 197 204.7 –178 55.1 61.4 64.1 116.1 128.7 134.1 181.8 200.6 208.6 250.7 275.8 286.6
Use of external LED constant current driver required.
Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the maximum ratings can lead to destruction of the module.
Type Operation current Operation temperature range at tc point Storage temperature range Max. allowed repetitive peak current
mA °C min. °C max. °C min. °C max. mA
All types 350 –30 +85 –30 +85 1810
All types 700 –30 +85 –30 +85 1670
All types 1050 –30 +80 –30 +85 1580
All types 1400 –30 +60 –30 +85 1510
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 60 °C
Type Colour Correlated Luminous flux* (lm) and typ. efficiency (lm/W) CRI** Photo-
colour 350 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA metric
temperature min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W Ra
32 LEDs
WU-M-518/32-C-730 warm white 3000 –90/+185 4225 4340 141 7990 8210 128 11275 11585 116 14065 14455 105 � 70 730/579
WU-M-518/32-C-740 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 4370 4635 151 8265 8760 136 11665 12365 123 14550 15425 112 � 70 740/579
WU-M-518/32-C-650 cool white 5000 –265/+360 4665 4735 154 8820 8955 139 12445 12635 126 15520 15765 114 � 65 650/579
64 LEDs
WU-M-518/64-C-730 warm white 3000 –90/+185 8450 8685 141 15980 16425 128 22550 23175 116 28135 28910 105 � 70 730/579
WU-M-518/64-C-740 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 8745 9265 151 16535 17525 136 23330 24730 123 29105 30850 112 � 70 740/579
WU-M-518/64-C-650 cool white 5000 –265/+360 9325 9470 154 17635 17910 139 24885 25275 126 31045 31530 114 � 65 650/579
On account of the complex manufacturing process of the modules, the above values only represent statistical variables.
The values do not necessarily correspond exactly to the actual parameters of every single product, which can vary from the typical specification.
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ±7 %  |  ** Measurement tolerance CRI: ±2  |  CRI � 80 on request
Operating Life

LED Roadway Light
M-Class, S-Class, Area – IP20
Assembly and Safety Information
Installation must be carried out under observation of the relevant
regulations and standards. The LED modules are designed for operation
within a casing or luminaire. Safety regulations acc. to EN 60598 has to
be observed. Installation must be carried out in a voltage-free state
(i.e.disconnection from the mains).
• LED built-in modules must not be subjected to any undue
mechanical stress, e. g.:
– handle LED modules carefully
– avoid shear and compressive forces onto
– the optics during handling and installation
– avoid vibrations of more than 2 kHz, 40 G
• The module must be fixed onto a thermally conductive surface with
up to 16 M4 screws (WU-M-518/32) or with up to 32 M4 screws
(WU-M-518/64). Recommended torque: 0.6–0.8 Nm.
• When installing/screwing the module into a luminaire, please ensure
that the cables are not squeezed between luminaire/heat-sink and
LED module.